February 16, 2007

8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Sen. Co-Chair Schrader
Sen. Carter, Vice-Chair

JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

FULL COMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 9A

Rep. Nolan, Co-Chair
Rep. Nathanson, Vice-Chair

Sen. Devlin Rep. D. Edwards
Sen. Gordly Rep. Galizio
Sen. Johnson Rep. Garrard
Sen. Morse Rep. Hanna
Sen. Nelson Rep. Jenson
Sen. Verger Rep. Shields
Sen. Westlund

Sen. Whitsett

Sen. Bates Rep. Morgan

Sen. Winters

Measures or Issues Heard:

Ken Rocco, Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office

Tim Walker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Work Session:

SB 5528, Oregon State Board of Nursing

HB 5052, Oregon State Board of Nursing — fee bill

SB 5531, Board of Parole and Post-Prison Supervision

Federal Grant Applications for: Department of Agriculture, Department
of Justice

Report on Department of Higher Education

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the tapes.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 9A
003 Co-Chair Nolan Calls the meeting to order at 8:37 a.m.
Co-Chair Nolan Opens Work Session

007 Co-Chair Nolan SB 5528, Board of Nursing

008 Sen. Carter Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit
#1)

028 Co-Chair Nolan Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

030 Sen. Gordly

033 Co-Chair Nolan Accepted written testimony from Ms. Alecia Juber (Exhibit #2)

036 Co-Chair Nolan HB 5052, Oregon State Board of Nursing — fee bill

037 Rep. Nathanson Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit
#3)

047 Co-Chair Nolan Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

048 Co-Chair Nolan SB 5531, Board of Parole and Post-Prison Supervision

049 Sen. Westlund Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit

071

Co-Chair Nolan

#4)



073
074
078

090
096
104

114
115

119

133
134
136
138
150
158
159
160
162
176

177
178

179

199
201
206
215
216
218
226
230
238
245
250

254
255

256

288
289

335

Sen. Gordly
Sen. Westlund
Doug Wilson,

Legislative Fiscal Office

Sen. Gordly
Mr. Wilson
Sen. Gordly

Co-Chair Nolan
Co-Chair Nolan

Sen. Devlin

Co-Chair Nolan
Rep. Hanna
Sen. Devlin
Rep. Hanna
Sen. Devlin
Co-Chair Nolan
Rep. Hanna
Sen. Devlin
Sen. Nelson
Co-Chair Nolan

Co-Chair Nolan
Co-Chair Nolan

Rep. Nathanson

Co-Chair Nolan
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Wilson
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Wilson
Co-Chair Nolan
Sen. Verger
Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Wilson
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Wilson

Co-Chair Nolan
Co-Chair Nolan

Sen. Morse

Co-Chair Nolan
Co-Chair Nolan

Ken Rocco, Fiscal

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Department of Agriculture, Federal Grant Application to
the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit
#5)

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Department of Justice, Federal Grant Application to the
U.S. Department of Justice

Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit
#6)

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Department of Higher Education, Recommends
acknowledging receipt of a report

Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit
#7)

Hearing no objection, acknowledge receipt of the report



Officer, Legislative

Fiscal Office
342 Co-Chair Nolan
346 Sen. Morse

352 Co-Chair Nolan Adjourns the meeting 9:03 a.m.



