## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION FULL COMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

February 16, 2007 8:30 a.m.

\_

Members Present:	Sen. Co-Chair Schrader Sen. Carter, Vice-Chair Sen. Devlin Sen. Gordly Sen. Johnson Sen. Morse Sen. Nelson Sen. Verger Sen. Westlund Sen. Whitsett	Rep. Nolan, Co-Chair Rep. Nathanson, Vice-Chair Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Galizio Rep. Garrard Rep. Hanna Rep. Jenson Rep. Shields
Members Excused:	Sen. Bates Sen. Winters	Rep. Morgan
Staff Present:	Ken Rocco, Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office Tim Walker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	Work Session: SB 5528, Oregon State Board of Nursing HB 5052, Oregon State Board of Nursing – fee bill SB 5531, Board of Parole and Post-Prison Supervision Federal Grant Applications for: Department of Agriculture, Department of Justice Report on Department of Higher Education	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the tapes.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 9A		
003	Co-Chair Nolan	Calls the meeting to order at 8:37 a.m.
	Co-Chair Nolan	Opens Work Session
007	Co-Chair Nolan	SB 5528, Board of Nursing
008	Sen. Carter	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit #1)
028	Co-Chair Nolan	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
030	Sen. Gordly	
033	Co-Chair Nolan	Accepted written testimony from Ms. Alecia Juber (Exhibit #2
036	Co-Chair Nolan	HB 5052, Oregon State Board of Nursing – fee bill
037	Rep. Nathanson	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit #3)
047	Co-Chair Nolan	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
048	Co-Chair Nolan	SB 5531, Board of Parole and Post-Prison Supervision
049	Sen. Westlund	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit #4)
071	Co-Chair Nolan	

073	Sen. Gordly	
074	Sen. Westlund	
078	Doug Wilson, Legislative Fiscal Office	
090	Sen. Gordly	
096	Mr. Wilson	
104	Sen. Gordly	
114	Co-Chair Nolan	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
115	Co-Chair Nolan	Department of Agriculture, Federal Grant Application to the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
119	Sen. Devlin	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit #5)
133	Co-Chair Nolan	
134	Rep. Hanna	
136	Sen. Devlin	
138	Rep. Hanna	
150	Sen. Devlin	
158	Co-Chair Nolan	
159	Rep. Hanna	
160	Sen. Devlin	
162	Sen. Nelson	
176	Co-Chair Nolan	
177	Co-Chair Nolan	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
178	Co-Chair Nolan	Department of Justice, Federal Grant Application to the U.S. Department of Justice
179	Rep. Nathanson	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit #6)
199	Co-Chair Nolan	
201	Sen. Johnson	
206	Mr. Wilson	
215	Sen. Johnson	
216	Mr. Wilson	
218	Co-Chair Nolan	
226	Sen. Verger	
230	Rep. Nathanson	
238	Mr. Wilson	
245	Sen. Gordly	
250	Mr. Wilson	
254	Co-Chair Nolan	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
255	Co-Chair Nolan	Department of Higher Education, Recommends acknowledging receipt of a report
256	Sen. Morse	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony (Exhibit #7)
288	Co-Chair Nolan	Hearing no objection, acknowledge receipt of the report
289	Co-Chair Nolan Ken Rocco, Fiscal	
335		

	Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office	
342	Co-Chair Nolan	
346	Sen. Morse	
352	Co-Chair Nolan	Adjourns the meeting 9:03 a.m.